

MAIL TO:

Trustea's Deed

Shankary i LLC. 7982-86 W. 1674 St. Tilley Park, 16 60477

This indenture made this 9th day of October, of 2013, between STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said bank in pursuance of a Trust

132%4/**2**65D

Doc#: 1329647085 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/23/2013 03:04 PM Pg: 1 of 4

Agreement dated the 19th day of September, 2003, and known as Trust Number 17911, party of the first part and Shan agiri, LLC whose address is 6723 Fieldstone Dr., Burr Ridge, IL. 60527 party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

See Attached Legal Description

PIN: 27-24-310-031-0000

Commonly known as: 7982-86 W. 167th ST., Tin ey Park, IL. 60477

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seed to be hereto affixed and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its AVP & TO and attested by its AVP the day and year first above written.

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY
As Trustee as aforesaid:

Attest:

Jay Faler, AVP

-, .

Patricia Ralphson, AVP & TO

1329647085 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF Cook}

SS: I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that Patricia Ralphson of the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY and Jay Faler of said Company, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such AVP & TO and AVP, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said AVP did also then and there acknowledge that he as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company did affix the said corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes of therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Nota ial Seal this 9th day of October, 20 13.

Castian 4

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph......................... Section 4. Real Estate Transfer Act.

Date Buyer, Seller or Representative

NOTARY PUBLIC

Official Seal Notary Public State of Minola

State of IMAGE
VIRGINIA LUKOMSKI
VIRGINIA LUKOMSKI
LOMINA SION Explication Date: AUGUST 31, 2015

PREPARED BY: Standard Bank & Trust Co. 7800 W. 95th Street Hickory Hills, IL 60457

1329647085 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET ADDRESS: 16651-63 SOUTH BOTH AVENUE

CITY: TINLEY PARK

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 27-24-310-031-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL A-1:

THE WEST 180 FEET OF LOT 32 IN PARKVIEW HOMES UNIT NUMBER 3, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 15, 16, 47, 38 AND 19 AND PART OF VACATED PRINCETON AVENUE, IN BREMEN TOWNE ESTATES UNIT 6, PHASE 2, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIL 14, V AS RECORDED JUNE 27, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24507598 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

ALSO

PARCEL A-2:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF AND APPURTENANT TO PARCEL A-1 AS CREATED BY AGREEMENT BETWEEN RIVER OAK BANK AND TRUST COMPALY. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 9, 1980 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1567 AND JETCO PROPERTIES, INC., DATED JANUARY 12, 1981 AND RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1981 AS DOCUMENT 25751538 AND. AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 14, 1986 AND RECORDED AUGUST 18, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86360872 MADE BY AND BETWEEN THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CICERO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 2, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 7193, AND BREMEN BANK, AS TRUSTLE JNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 1983 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 88-22-73 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THE EAST 146.16 FEET OF LOT 32 IN PARKVIEW HOMES UNIT NG. 2, PEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 15, 16, 17, 18 AND 19 AND PART OF VACATED PRINCETON AVENUE, IN PREMEN TOWNE ESTATES UNIT 6, PHASE 2, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, HANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS RECORDED JUNE 27, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24507598 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

750 OFFICE

1329647085 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on

the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold sitle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. Dated 10/9/13 Signature: Grantor or Agent Subscribed and syorn to before me by the said Bill Hohm OFFICIAL SEAL The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or

foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and 'fold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: v

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the

said Samir A. Patel this 9th day of October

OFFICIAL SEAL ROMA (HURSAIN TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL MMISSION EXPIRES 02/29/201

NOTE: Any Persons who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed of ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Tranfer Tax Act.)

SCITHOTE 12/98 LB